
182180N

Polytunnel

Cobbles

Stone W
all

Conc Block Wall

Concrete

Gravel

Cobbles

Concrete

Concrete
Concrete

Concrete

Concrete

Concrete

ConcreteManure

Stone W
all

Hardstanding

Hardstanding

Hardstanding

Shed

Container

Shed

Container

Concrete

Wall

R/W

W
all

Barn

Gravel

Stone W
all

Stone W
all

C/L Ht 1.4

Stone Wall

Rubble Stockpile

C/L Ht 1.4

C/L Ht 1.4

C/B Ht 1.8

Garage

C/B Ht 1.8

Densely Overgrown

P/W

P/W

Wall

W
all

Diesel Tank

Stone Wall

Tarmac  Lane

AFON-Y-FELIN PRIMARY SCHOOL

SN01
SN02

SN03

SN04

SN05

SN06

Stone Wall

Dwelling

Plinth

Stone Wall

29.25

CL 31.08

CL 30.48

30.64
30.86

30.7430.6930.5130.3630.2330.0429.91
29.8829.6829.53

31.06

26.12
25.39

24.63

23.81

23.06

22.32

21.54

20.91

28.96
28.88

28.79
28.1527.5226.87

26.39
25.95

25.43

25.03

24.42
23.90

22.91

22.20

21.86

21.64
20.91

29.00 29.24 29.34

30.80

31.04
30.1429.9029.73

29.67

29.37
28.8328.1127.22

26.38
26.05

25.33

24.53

23.75

22.97

22.25

21.50

20.93

26.45
27.24

28.13
28.85 29.31 29.60 29.83 30.06 30.24 30.54

30.8430.4730.3830.1129.9429.7129.4229.2329.1728.76
28.05

27.2726.41
26.05

25.39

24.62

23.76

22.99

22.22

21.41

20.80

29
.3

1 29
.3

6

R
idge 35.20

30.92

30.90
30.6830.5830.48

30.33

30.36
30.33

30.20
29.97

29.86

30.32
30.25

30.22

30.17

30.17

30.15
30.04

30.0029.96

30.07

29.87

29.64
29.40

29.23

28.32
27.85

27.66
27.43

27.27

27.04

26.91

27
.05

26.93

27.10

27.57
28.26

22.19
22.37 23.47

24.24

24.49

28.09 28.46
28.70

28.91
29.31

29.38
29.50 29.69

29.84
29.87 29.75

29.56

29.42

29.1728.99

28
.8

7

28.71

29.65

29.65

27.75 27.91 28.34 28.87

FL 30.37

R
idge 35.21

30.43

30.43
30.43

30.40

FL 30.42

30.39

30.19
30.12

30.52

30.35

30.42
30.40

30.44

30.52

30.36 30.28

30.42

30.32
30.38

30.42
30.36

30.56
30.43

30.29

30.26
30.16

30.13

30.04
30.08

30.13

30.42

30.53

30.51

30.54

R
idge 37.05

30.58

30
.6

2

30.66

30.61

30.5930.59
30.46

30.53
30.81

30.64

30.60

30.40
30.33

30.39

30.46

30.64

30.60

30.52

33
.2

3

31.10
31.09

31.05
31.12

31.19

31.34

30.91

30.92
31.08 31.17

31.15 31.23

31.1631.1431.19
30.98

31.03

31.18

30.88

31.06

30.98

30.85

30.79

30.86

30.84

30.88

31.10

30.92

31.20
31.02

30.98

31.19
31.23

30.89

30.84

30.75

30.75

30.77

30.79
30.90

30
.8

3

30.64

30.62

30.68

30.71

30.69

30.72

30.65

31.72

Ridge 37.05

30.86

30.86

30.84

30.84

30.83

30.78

30.75

30.71

30.72
30.74

30.51
30.48

30.58
30.51

30.57

30.55

30.68

30.65
30.73

30.63

30.68

30.73

30.86

30.76

30.6630.61

30.71

30.82

30.76

30.34
30.17

30.03
30.36

31.03

31
.07

30.49

30.32

30.14
30.26

30.43
30.43

30.46

30.45

30.31

30.22 30.36

30.28 30.37

30.41

30.19

30.26

30.47 30.43

30.17

30.26

30.38 30.50

30.65

30.37

30.57

30.58 30.57

30.5030.44

30.4330.57

30.6330.66
30.65

30.70

30.61

30.62
30.51

30.57
30.54

30.58

30.49
30.49

30.56

30.56

30.63

30.59

30.52
30.47

30.56

30.44
30.51

30.5130.5530.4630.40

30.55

30.64

30.4530.26

30.14 30.41

30.62

30.54

30.52

30.72
30.90

31.04

30.99

31.02

31.18

31.08

30.97

30.79

30.4630.46

30.51

30.12

30.90

30.94

30.83

30.90

31.10

31.04

31.06

30.95

31.02

31.13

31.04

30.81

30.88

30.87
30.83

31.05

30.87

30.99

31.21
31.20

31.16

31.02

29.89

30.23

30.84

30.88

30.85

30.83 30.83

30.78

30.88

30.88

31.00

30.94

30.76

30.75

30.73

30.68

30.57

30.53

30.3930.17

30.09

29.77

29.39
29.10

28.97

28.00

27.09

26.38

25.69

25.39

25.14

24.54

24.20
23.98

24.81

25.40

25.97
26.40

25.56

25.07
25.69

26.54

26.88

26.94

26.77

27.15
26.28

25.59

26.16

26.75

27.22
27.73

28.58

27.96

27.34

28.00

28.61

29.11

29.57

29.32

29.02

29.61

29.88

30.02

30.34

30.21

30.08

30.49

30.28

30.32

30.46

29.94

29.92

29.70

Ridge 35.28

Eaves 32.18

Eaves 32.34

Eaves 33.60

R
idge 36.38

R
idge 35.47

R
idge 37.39

R
idge 37.97

Eaves 35.11

30.25

30.30

30.34

30.29

28.42

28.5128.06

28.16

27.93

28.06

28.64
28.89

29.04

29.16 29.22

28.5728.23

27
.96

27.87

29.51

29.83

29
.7

9
30

.0
0

30.39

30.63

31.37

31.27
30.94

29.88

29.88

29.96

29.11

29.07

28.66

29.28

29.59

30
.02

29.64

29.56

29.70

29.83

29.41

30.59

30.43

30.76

30
.7

6

30.74
30.97

33.03

31.61

31.77

31.61
31.32

31.26

31.32

31.35

30.86

30.87

27.92
28.40

28.95
29.02

29.28

29.84
29.93

30.59

30.95
30.88

30.93

30.57
30.30

30.75

30.08
29.94

29.56

29.33

28.89

28.60

28.06

27.51
27.10

27
.1

5

29.6529.41

29.09

28.14

24.62

26.98

30.16

30.08

30.63

30.01

29.88

30.28

30.30

30.43

30.46

29.90

31.35

30.36

30.27

30.28

30.36

30.48
30.66

29.28

29.42

28.44

28.15

28.39

30.44

30.48

DP

G

G

DP

G

Sign

RS

RS

EPLP

LP

Post

Post

Post

Post

IC

IC

02 10m1:200 @ A1

2145-165

site layout - plans

Marlas Farm, Pyle

1:200 @ A1

B

Rev Date: Action:

Do not scale, use figured dimensions 
only.

www.cfw-architects.co.uk
029  2034 0491
6 north road, cardiff. cf10 3du

Dimensions to be checked on site
and any discrepancies  reported to
the Architect immediately .

This drawing is copyright.

D & G Morgan

block 5

block 6

block 7

block 4

block 3

block 2
block 1

plot 1

plot 2

plot 3

plot 4

plot 5

plot 6

plot 7

plot 8

plot 9

plot 10

plot 11 & 13

plot 12 & 14
plot 15 plot 16 plot 17 plot 18

plot 19

plot 20

plot 21

plot B

plot A

A

B

C

1 1

2

2

4

4

3

3

5

5

6

7

6

8

8

9

9

10

10

maintenance entrance to 

attenuation area

11
12

13
14

15

15
16

16

17
17

18

18

19

19

2020

21

21

 attenuation area

3 bed

4 bed3 bed
2 bed

2 bed

4 bed

2 bed

2 bed

1 bed flats

2 bed

1 bed flats

3 bed

3 bed
3 bed

2 bed2 bed2 bed

1 bed

2 bed

4 bed

4 bed

7

7 6

1

2

3

19

20

21

plot C

1 bed

C

key
tarmacadum roadway

tarmacadum footpath

rough stone sett traffic calming

stone sett courtyard

rough stone sett inc. 
gravel tree surrounds

rear garden terrace/patio

lawned gardens

soft landscape areas

private driveway/courtyards etc

FFL 31.00

FFL 31.00

FFL 30.50

FFL 30.25

FFL 30.00

FFL 29.50

FFL 31.00

FFL 30.50

FFL 30.00

FFL 30.50


